ORDINANCE NO 39

an ordinance approporating the Sum od Eight hundred and fifty Dollars (\$850.00) from the General Fund of the City of Warrenton Ore for the benifit of Ferguson & Houston for the building of the City Jail.

The City of Warranton, Oregon does ordain as follows:

Sect. 1. The City of Warrenton, Ore. does hereby authorize, and the Auditor and Police Judge is hereby directed to issue a warrant in the Sum of Fight Hundred and Fifty Dollars (\$850.00) Rr on the General Fund of the said City of Warrenton, Ore., for the benifit of Ferguson & Housto for building a jail for said City of Warrenton. Ore.

Passed the Common Council of the City of Warrenton, Ore Sept. 9th 1907.

Approved, Supplate 1907 C. 7: Lest-

Mayor.

Attest.